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Large wheelie bin, red, Volume: 80l

Order data

Order number 987804 80
GTIN 4052941604799
Item class 98A
Description

Version:

Large wheelie bin in tapered plastic body shape. Stabilising ribs at the top edges. Cover with all-
round sealing lip for condensate. The lid handles are easy to hold and are arranged obliquely. 4-
piece hinges (size 80: 2-piece hinges) with hinge pin retainers. Reinforced base with patented
arrangement of axles. Sturdy external chassis with robust reinforced axles and free-running
wheels. Noise-suppressed cover opening satisfies the noise reduction regulations to the EU
directive 2000/14. Enhanced container stability due to special design of the base, with through
axle contour.

Standard:

DIN EN 840-1, 5 und 6.

Technical description

Depth 514 mm
Volume 801

Height 932 mm
Width 448 mm
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Wheel @

Load capacity to DIN EN
Weight

Nominal contents

Volume tolerance
Manufacturer's designation
Colour

Type of product

200 mm
40 kg
10.5 kg
80|
-5/+181
Pro Wave container
red

Large waste bin
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