55I SCHÄFER

Large wheelie bin, red, Volume: 80l



Order data

Order number	987804 80
GTIN	4052941604799
Item class	98A

Description

Version:

Large wheelie bin in tapered plastic body shape. Stabilising ribs at the top edges. Cover with all-round sealing lip for condensate. The lid handles are easy to hold and are arranged obliquely. 4-piece hinges (size 80: 2-piece hinges) with hinge pin retainers. Reinforced base with patented arrangement of axles. Sturdy external chassis with robust reinforced axles and free-running wheels. Noise-suppressed cover opening satisfies the noise reduction regulations to the EU directive 2000/14. Enhanced container stability due to special design of the base, with through axle contour.

Standard:

DIN EN 840-1, 5 und 6.

Technical description

Depth	514 mm
Volume	80
Height	932 mm
Width	448 mm

Wheel Ø	200 mm
Load capacity to DIN EN	40 kg
Weight	10.5 kg
Nominal contents	80 l
Volume tolerance	-5 / +18
Manufacturer's designation	Pro Wave container
Colour	red
Type of product	Large waste bin